P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 P

Pin Identification
Figure 1. Package Mark — Top View
Order Information
Order Number Package Marking (Note) Supplied As
LM3210TLE XVS/55 250 units, Tape-and-Reel
LM3210TLX XVS/55 1000 units, Tape-and-Reel
2 Submit Documentation Feedback Copyright © 2008–2009, Texas Instruments Incorporated
Product Folder Links: LM3210
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 24-Jan-2013
Addendum-Page 1
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable Device Status
(1)
Package Type Package
Drawing
Pins Package Qty Eco Plan
(2)
Lead/Ball Finish MSL Peak Temp
(3)
Op Temp (°C) Top-Side Markings
(4)
Samples
LM3210TLE/NOPB ACTIVE DSBGA YZR 8 250 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
SNAGCU Level-1-260C-UNLIM S
55
LM3210TLX/NOPB ACTIVE DSBGA YZR 8 3000 Green (RoHS
& no Sb/Br)
SNAGCU Level-1-260C-UNLIM S
55
(1) The marketing status values are defined as follows: